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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: [FOR REVIEW] Regional Nutrition Committee Resolution No. 2, s. 2022

1 message

DILG MIMAROPA LGCDD <dilgmimaropa.lgcdd@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 14, 2022 at 1:47 AM
To: NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: marlorenzo@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, dgderamos@dilg.gov.ph, mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph, marieta alvis
<marieta_alvis@yahoo.com>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, kerenfaye.gaya@deped.gov.ph, Field Office 4B
<fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, Supplementary Feeding Program <fo4bsfp@gmail.com>, Jobelle M Mendoza
<jobmmendoza@dswd.gov.ph>, mjobelle@gmail.com, r04b <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, JoelLorenzoGuevara@dti.gov.ph,
official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph, mrqsanico@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph, dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph, Christian Mendoza
<cmendoza@dbm.gov.ph>, Dole Mimaropa <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, Fulbert Paul Pukias
<fpukias.dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, cteje@neda.gov.ph,
rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, records.04b@dar.gov.ph, rubyon762@gmail.com, MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, Mark
Laurence Guilles <marklaurence.guilles@popcom.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
fatimagrate@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, Melanie Ronquillo on behalf of PIA MIMAROPA
<r04b@pia.gov.ph>, Melanie Ronquillo <melanie.ronquillo@pia.gov.ph>, NCIP Region IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, Angeline Villa
<angelinevilla18@gmail.com>, office of the Regional Director BFARMIMAROPA <bfarmimaropaord@gmail.com>, BFAR
MIMAROPA Records <records.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, leadagot1063@gmail.com, Emily Manao
<postharvest.marketing4b@gmail.com>, NFA Region4 <region4@nfa.gov.ph>, czahquinio@yahoo.com, Mary Christine Castro
<mccastro@ncp.org.ph>, Rose Ann Marquez <rmarquez@ncp.org.ph>, "Jonathan Kim C. Torio" <jtorio@dbm.gov.ph>, MIMAROPA
Nutrition <nutrition@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>

Good day!

Please see attached file and acknowledge receipt.

Thank you.


Ma. Teresita G. Iglesia
Chief, Local Government Capability Development Division 

   Department of the Interior and Local Government
   MIMAROPA Region

Electronically transmitted. No manual signature required under RA 8792


On Thu, 8 Sept 2022 at 08:47, NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Regional Nutrition Committee Member,



As agreed during the Joint 
Regional Nutrition Committee and Philippine Multisectoral Nutrition Project Regional Technical
Working Group (PMNP RTWG) meeting held last 6 September 2022, we are pleased to provide the  resolution for your
review.


Kindly send us your comments on or before 16 September 2022 (Friday) for our finalization and endorsement for approval of
the RNC Chair.



Thank you very much!


by:
Lorelie C. Millares
-- 

National Nutrition Council - MIMAROPA Regional Office
6th Floor Avire Tower, P. Tuazon cor. Lakandula Street, Project 4, Quezon City

Telephone No.: 8-252-0069
Email: region4b@nnc.gov.ph
Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/NNCMiMaRoPaRegion/
Webpage: https://bit.ly/nncmimaropa
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